

March 21, 1997

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1435

Page 1, line 9, replace "If" with "As provided in chapter 54-40.3 or chapter 11-35, if"

Page 2, remove lines 4 through 6

Page 2, line 7, replace "3" with "2"

Page 2, line 12, replace "4" with "3", replace "The" with "A record of the", and replace "recorded electronically" with "kept as required by law"

Page 2, line 13, replace "5" with "4"

Page 2, line 30, replace "input" with "testimony or evidence"

Page 3, line 1, replace "6" with "5"

Page 3, line 12, after "The" insert "composition of the" and overstrike "membership shall consist of five members"

Page 3, line 13, replace the underscored period with "board, unless otherwise agreed to under chapter 54-40.3, may be in any of the following forms:"

Page 3, line 14, replace "2" with "a"

Page 3, line 18, after the period insert:

"b."

Page 3, line 23, after the underscored period insert:

"c."

Page 3, line 28, replace "3" with "2"

Renumber accordingly